## **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

TO: <u>X</u>	County Clerk County of Humboldt	APPLICANT:	Humboldt County Code Enforcement Unit 3015 H Street Eureka, CA 95501 707-445-7236	
Project Title:	<b>Project Title:</b> Ordinance Amending and Adding Provisions of the Humboldt County Code Relating to Public Nuisances, Abatement and Penalties			
Project Location-Specific: Unincorporated area of Humboldt County				
Project Location-County: Humboldt County				
<b>Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:</b> The project is a revision of the County of Humboldt's current nuisance abatement and administrative civil penalty process and procedures.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Humboldt				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Humboldt County Code Enforcement Unit				
Exempt Status: (Check One)				
<ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 15268)</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 15269[a])</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 15269[b] and [c])</li> <li>X Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of the Environment) and Section 15321 (Enforcement Actions by Regulatory Agencies)</li> </ul>				
Reason why project is exempt: This project qualifies as a Class 8 and Class 21 categorical exemption project under the California Environmental Quality Act, which consists of actions that help protect the public, environment, and preserve natural resources by allowing for more efficient enforcement of the Humboldt County Code and other local and state laws and regulations.				
Contact Pers	on: John H. Ford – Director of Pla	<u>inning</u> <b>Te</b>	lephone: <u>707-445-7236</u>	
Signature of	Receiving Party	Się	gnature of Humboldt Co. Rep.	
Title		Tit	Director of Planning le	
Date received	d for filing	 Da	te Signed	